



**PCHD
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20213
 Project No.: SAP 059-656-001, SAP 059-656-002, SAP 059-656-003, SAP 059-656-004
 Bid Opening: 03/09/2021 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-656-001 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	154	\$18.00	\$2,772.00	\$18.00	\$2,772.00	\$12.00	\$1,848.00
4	2412.502 10X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,385.00	\$12,770.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
5	2412.503 10X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	54	\$900.00	\$48,600.00	\$720.00	\$38,880.00	\$853.00	\$46,062.00
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	87	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$35.00	\$3,045.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	226	\$18.00	\$4,068.00	\$18.00	\$4,068.00	\$16.00	\$3,616.00
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	82	\$65.00	\$5,330.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00
9	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$3.00	\$585.00
10	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$2.60	\$507.00	\$3.00	\$585.00
11	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.45	\$1,032.40
13	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-656-001					\$99,299.00		\$73,231.80		\$82,383.40
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-656-001							-26.25%		-17.04%

Project: SAP 059-656-002 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	204	\$18.00	\$3,672.00	\$18.00	\$3,672.00	\$12.00	\$2,448.00
4	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	292	\$18.00	\$5,256.00	\$18.00	\$5,256.00	\$16.00	\$4,672.00
6	2501.502 102" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,632.00	\$18,528.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
7	2501.503 102" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	108	\$600.00	\$64,800.00	\$505.00	\$54,540.00	\$635.00	\$68,580.00
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	136	\$65.00	\$8,840.00	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$55.00	\$7,480.00
9	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	190	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$570.00
10	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	190	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$2.60	\$494.00	\$3.00	\$570.00

Project: SAP 059-656-002 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
11	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.45	\$1,032.40
13	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-656-002					\$131,262.00		\$101,884.80		\$121,202.40
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-656-002							-22.38%		-7.66%
Project: SAP 059-656-003 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	L F	179	\$2.00	\$358.00	\$1.00	\$179.00	\$1.00	\$179.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	201	\$18.00	\$3,618.00	\$18.00	\$3,618.00	\$11.00	\$2,211.00
5	2412.502 16X6 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
6	2412.503 16X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	53	\$1,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$1,299.00	\$68,847.00	\$1,285.00	\$68,105.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	131	\$35.00	\$4,585.00	\$35.00	\$4,585.00	\$36.00	\$4,716.00
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	319	\$18.00	\$5,742.00	\$18.00	\$5,742.00	\$16.00	\$5,104.00
9	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	127	\$65.00	\$8,255.00	\$55.00	\$6,985.00	\$55.00	\$6,985.00
10	2557.603 3 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	179	\$7.00	\$1,253.00	\$4.98	\$891.42	\$7.00	\$1,253.00
11	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
12	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$2.60	\$468.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
13	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.45	\$1,032.40
15	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-656-003					\$152,675.00		\$128,950.22		\$121,265.40
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-656-003							-15.54%		-20.57%
Project: SAP 059-656-004 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	L F	59	\$2.00	\$118.00	\$1.00	\$59.00	\$1.00	\$59.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	174	\$18.00	\$3,132.00	\$18.00	\$3,132.00	\$11.00	\$1,914.00
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	123	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$36.00	\$4,428.00
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	203	\$18.00	\$3,654.00	\$18.00	\$3,654.00	\$16.00	\$3,248.00
7	2501.502 88" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,208.00	\$12,832.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
8	2501.503 88" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	96	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$390.00	\$37,440.00	\$430.00	\$41,280.00
9	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	122	\$65.00	\$7,930.00	\$55.00	\$6,710.00	\$55.00	\$6,710.00
10	2557.603 WOVEN WIRE FENCE	L F	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.35	\$802.50	\$5.35	\$802.50
11	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
12	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.60	\$520.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
13	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Project: SAP 059-656-004 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
14	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.45	\$1,032.40
15	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-656-004					\$104,163.00		\$76,649.30		\$82,773.90
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-656-004							-26.41%		-20.53%
Totals for Contract 20213					\$487,399.00		\$380,716.12		\$407,625.10
% of Estimate for Contract 20213							-21.89%		-16.37%

Project: SAP 059-656-001 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	154	\$18.00	\$2,772.00	\$20.00	\$3,080.00	\$14.00	\$2,156.00	
4	2412.502 10X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	
5	2412.503 10X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	54	\$900.00	\$48,600.00	\$785.00	\$42,390.00	\$850.00	\$45,900.00	
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	87	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$28.00	\$2,436.00	
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	226	\$18.00	\$4,068.00	\$18.00	\$4,068.00	\$20.00	\$4,520.00	
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	82	\$65.00	\$5,330.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$48.00	\$3,936.00	
9	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	LF	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	
10	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$2.60	\$507.00	\$2.60	\$507.00	
11	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	
12	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80	
13	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-656-001						\$99,299.00		\$80,279.80		\$86,134.80
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-656-001								-19.15%		-13.26%
Project: SAP 059-656-002 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	204	\$18.00	\$3,672.00	\$20.00	\$4,080.00	\$14.00	\$2,856.00	
4	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	292	\$18.00	\$5,256.00	\$18.00	\$5,256.00	\$20.00	\$5,840.00	
6	2501.502 102" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	
7	2501.503 102" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	LF	108	\$600.00	\$64,800.00	\$590.00	\$63,720.00	\$600.00	\$64,800.00	
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	136	\$65.00	\$8,840.00	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$48.00	\$6,528.00	
9	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	LF	190	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	
10	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	190	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$2.60	\$494.00	\$2.60	\$494.00	
11	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	
12	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80	
13	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Totals for Project SAP 059-656-002						\$131,262.00		\$115,644.80		\$120,382.80
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-656-002								-11.90%		-8.29%
Project: SAP 059-656-003 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	LF	179	\$2.00	\$358.00	\$1.00	\$179.00	\$1.00	\$179.00	
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	201	\$18.00	\$3,618.00	\$20.00	\$4,020.00	\$14.00	\$2,814.00	
5	2412.502 16X6 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$21,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	

Project: SAP 059-656-003 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
6	2412.503	16X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	53	\$1,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$1,385.00	\$73,405.00	\$1,300.00	\$68,900.00
7	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	131	\$35.00	\$4,585.00	\$35.00	\$4,585.00	\$28.00	\$3,668.00
8	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	319	\$18.00	\$5,742.00	\$18.00	\$5,742.00	\$20.00	\$6,380.00
9	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	127	\$65.00	\$8,255.00	\$55.00	\$6,985.00	\$48.00	\$6,096.00
10	2557.603	3 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	179	\$7.00	\$1,253.00	\$4.98	\$891.42	\$5.00	\$895.00
11	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
12	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$2.60	\$468.00	\$2.60	\$468.00
13	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$998.00
14	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80
15	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-656-003						\$152,675.00		\$128,310.22		\$129,034.80
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-656-003								-15.96%		-15.48%
Project: SAP 059-656-004 - CSAH 56				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	2104.502	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	L F	59	\$2.00	\$118.00	\$1.00	\$59.00	\$1.00	\$59.00
4	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	174	\$18.00	\$3,132.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00	\$14.00	\$2,436.00
5	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	123	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$28.00	\$3,444.00
6	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	203	\$18.00	\$3,654.00	\$18.00	\$3,654.00	\$20.00	\$4,060.00
7	2501.502	88" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$14,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
8	2501.503	88" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	96	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$525.00	\$50,400.00	\$475.00	\$45,600.00
9	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	122	\$65.00	\$7,930.00	\$55.00	\$6,710.00	\$48.00	\$5,856.00
10	2557.603	WOVEN WIRE FENCE	L F	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.35	\$802.50	\$5.35	\$802.50
11	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
12	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.60	\$520.00	\$2.60	\$520.00
13	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$998.00
14	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80
15	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-656-004						\$104,163.00		\$94,325.30		\$90,472.30
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-656-004								-9.44%		-13.14%
Totals for Contract 20213						\$487,399.00		\$418,560.12		\$426,024.70
% of Estimate for Contract 20213								-14.12%		-12.59%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____